

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE



Segabe, Piñan, Zamboanga del Norte, Region IX

Name of	Procuring En	itity:	Request fo	Request for Quotation P.R. No.: 24-12-228						
Revised o				Date: 12/10/20 24						
Standard	Form/Title:				Office/E	nd-Use	r: Con!	struction Section		
COMP	ANY NAME	*								
	ADDRESS	. :								
And the second second second second	O./FAX NO.	:						TIN:		
Please qu	iote your low	vest price o	the item(s) listed below, subject to the	e Terms and	d Conditi	on state	d			
below an	d submit you	ur quotation	duly signed by your representative not	later than	10:00 A.	M. of				
DEC 1	7 2024	in the retur	n enveloped attached herewith, to the	BAC Secret	ariat, DP	WH Con	npound	,		
			an, Zamboanga del Norte.							
	and CONDIT									
			legibly written			1 E				
			c.d.upon receipt of the approved funded Pu			# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #				
			s pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA	A		*	Sec.			
			ry without valid reason					SANTIAGO D. TOLENTINO, II		
3. Warran	ty shall be for	a minimum	of three (3) months for supplies & materials	; one		1 34	Assistant District Engineer BAC, Chairperson			
			ment from date of acceptance by the end-us	er,		8				
			of sixty (60) calendar days.			8 60	VVV			
5. G-EPS R	legistration Cer	tificate/Mayor	s Permit/DTI shall be attached upon submission	of the		9 49 69				
quotation.	* **					ou en				
			sures showing certification of the product.			10 M				
			tems being offered.			10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1				
			is procurement is P	390	0,000.00					
			n statement for SVP w/ ABC above two hur		ıd	10 es				
	ot more than	one million a	s per ANNEX "H" Appendix "A" of the Re-	v. IRR of		10 mm				
RA 9184		AND THE SIDE AND ASSESSMENT THE AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT	they start and the start and start a	The risk this side stay per pay has been deen also any	10. THE THE THE PERSON WAS DRAWNED AND					
Item No.			IS & DESCRIPTIONS	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
	Other Requi									
	Brand and N	Model: Must	be globally recognized brand of							
	Smartphone	s and has b	een marketed in the Philippines for the							
	last ten(10)	years. It m	ust be in the current catalog and not			-				
			cturer's certificate is required.							
	with standar	ion and Me rd manufact	dia: The equipment shall be supplied urer documentation, on any electronic							
	storage mer	iu manulaci iia and harc	copy version where available.							
	beorage mee	ard arror riors	copy reision where available.							
	Warranty an	nd Maintena	nce: 1 week unit replacement and 1							
	year on serv									
	Additional N	otons Thin b	rehvies Countries de la							
	GIS / Geo-ta	addina nurn	echnical Specification shall be issued for							
	0.07 000 (0	agging burb	oses uny.							
D	0 1 1	- tu								
Purpose:	Supply and	Delivery o	f 13-units Smartphones with comple	te accesso	ries, for	the use	e in the	Office of the		
	Constructio	n Section,	1st District Engineering Office, Sega	be, Piñan,	Zamboa					
Brand Mo	del:			W/www.man.m.du.a		Total Ar	mount	P		
Delivery P	eriod:			Warranty: Price Valid	Dans.					
		v read and a	cepted your General Conditions, I / We quo	te you on th	a Itam(a):	ot maions		764		
Delivery Pe	riod, Warrant	y and Price V	Validity are left blank, it means that I concur	with the Te	rms and (at prices	now and	ed by DPWH		
			The state of the s	even hadbe a Si	ARRIVE STREET	~uuuuVll	o obeciti	ONLOY DE WEE.		
specified by		747 600-								
	Telefax: 065					Printed 1	Name / S	Signature / Date		
dpwh_segabe@yahoo.com Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail Addres							No./E-mail Addres			



dpwh_segabe@yahoo.com

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE **1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE**



Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail Addres

Segabe, Piñan, Zamboanga del Norte, Region IX

24-12-28	7

Name of I	Procuring En	tity:	Request fo	r Quotatio	on	P.R. No.:	4-12,228
Revised o	TANK LATER TO SERVICE A SERVICE					Date:	12/4/2024
Standard	Form/Title:				Office/E	nd-User: Cons	truction Section
COMP	ANY NAME	:					
	ADDRESS	*					
TEL N	O./FAX NO.	1					TIN:
Please qu	ote your low	est price o	n the item(s) listed below, subject to the	Terms and	d Condition	on stated	
below an			duly signed by your representative not				
EC 1			n enveloped attached herewith, to the I ian, Zamboanga del Norte.	BAC Secret	ariat, DP\	NH Compound,	
TERMS	and CONDIT						
1. All entr	ies must be ty	pewritten or	legibly written			- 00 - 100 -	
			c.d.upon receipt of the approved funded Pu	rchase		26 450	
Order (P.C).). Administra	tive penaltic	es pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA	1			
9184 shall	be imposed for	or non-delive	ery without valid reason				
3. Warran	ty shall be for	a minimum	of three (3) months for supplies & materials	one		SANTIAGO	D. TOLENTINO, II
			oment from date of acceptance by the end-us			Assistan	t District Engineer
4. Price va	alidity shall be	for a period	of sixty (60) calendar days.			OL/BAC	C, Chairperson
5. G-EPS R	Registration Cer	tificate/Mayor	's Permit/DTI shall be attached upon submission	of the			
quotation.						9 9 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	
6. Bidders	shall submit o	riginal broc	hures showing certification of the product.			e de esta de e	
7. Please in	ndicate the bra	and for each	items being offered.				
8. The app	roved budget	ceiling for th	nis procurement is P	39	0,000.00		
9. Bidders	shall submit o	omnibus swo	rn statement for SVP w/ ABC above two hus	ared thousar	nd	9	
	not more than	one million	as per ANNEX "H" Appendix "A" of the Re-	v. IRR of		4 as	
RA 9184				,		na l	
Item No.		1755	MS & DESCRIPTIONS	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
11			Complete Accessories	13	units	30,000.00	390,000.00
			nponents Specifications:		-		
	The second secon	Operating System: Android OS (latest version)				-	
	Processor:				-		
	Memory: 6		200		-		
	Internal St					-	
			ouch Screen, 6-inch Corning Gorilla		-		
		AMOLED/OLED 120Hz					
	Camera: 48	MP Main,	12 MP Front, Geo-tagging Feature				
	Connectivity	r: 2G/3G/40	G/5G Network, Wi-fi, GPS, Bluetooth				
	Sensors: G	yroscope,	Compass/Magnetometer, Proximity,				
	Accelerom						
	Interface: C	harger Por	t, Nano SIM Card Slot				
	Accessories						
	Cables and	Connecto	rs: Charging/Data cable and Power				
			as smartphone)				
Purpose:			of 13-units Smartphones with comple				
	Construction	on Section	, 1st District Engineering Office, Sega	<u>be, Piñan</u>	, Zambo	anga del Norte	in.
						Total Amount	Р
Brand Mo				Warranty			
Delivery F	reriod:			Price Valid	dity:		
After l	naving careful	ly read and a	accepted your General Conditions, I / We que	ote you on t	he Item(s)	at prices note abo	ove. If the space for
Delivery P	eriod, Warran	ty and Price	Validity are left blank, it means that I concu	r with the T	erms and	Conditions specifi	ied by DPWH.
	Tolofav. Oct	5.212 620F				20. * . * * *	1 194
1	Telefax: 06!	>-<72-0332				Printed Nan	ne / Signature / Date